STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

July 9, 2020

Commonwealth Edison Company

Petition for Review of Compliance with
Energy Efficiency Requirements of Section 8-
103 of the Public Utilities Act for the Plan 3
Period.

NOTICE OF A PREHEARING CONFERENCE

20-0486

SERVED ELECTRONICALLY OR BY
MAIL
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TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:
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Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that a Prehearing Conference in
the above entitled matter will be held at the offices of the Commission, Chicago, lllinois, Michael
A. Bilandic Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, on July 28, 2020, at the hour of 10:30 A.M.
Parties are to participate by telephone at the Prehearing Conference.

Dial: 1-888-494-4032

Access Code: 6486880386

EAR:lkb
Administrative Law Judge Johnson
(312)814-6652

Staff: Jennifer H. Morris, ICC
David Brightwell, ICC
Scott Struck, ICC

Sincerely,

Z,{jam Q5o

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 (217) 782-7434 / [TDD (“v/TTY"”) [888] 261-4188]



Docket Number — 20-0486

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws,
the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary aids and
services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the hearing.

The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL 62701,
or by telephone at 217-782-7434. In addition, persons using a text telephone have the option of
calling via the lllinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844.

Service List
(Plus Clerks of Municipalities served by Commonwealth Edison Company)

Isaac Duah

Commonwealth Edison Company
440 S. LaSalle St., 33rd FI.
Chicago, IL 60605
isaac.duah@comed.com

Molly Lunn & Laura Coggeshall
Commonwealth Edison Company
Three Lincoln Centre

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181
marion.lunn@comed.com

Eileen Vuolo

Commonwealth Edison Company
10 S. Dearborn St., Ste. 4900
Chicago, IL 60606
eileen.vuolo@comed.com
distributionrates@comed.com

Mark R. Johnson

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company
Steptoe & Johnson, LLP

227 W. Monroe St., Ste. 4700

Chicago, IL 60606 *
mjohnson@steptoe.com

Matthew L. Harvey

Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 *
matthew.harvey@illinois.gov

Scott Tolsdorf

Case Manager

lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701 *

Scott. Tolsdorf@illinois.gov

*Active Parties

Veronica Gomez

Sr. Vice President & General Counsel
Commonwealth Edison Company
425 S. Financial PI., Ste. 3300
Chicago, IL 60605 *
veronica.gomez@exeloncorp.com

Emma D. Salustro

Assistant General Counsel
Commonwealth Edison Company
10 S. Dearborn St., Ste. 4900
Chicago, IL 60603 *
emma.salustro@comed.com

Christine Baranowski Ouska

Senior Legal Analyst

Exelon Business Services Company
Three Lincoln Centre, 04-SE-042
QOakBrook Terrace, IL 60181
christine.ouska@exeloncorp.com

Nicole Nocera

VP & Deputy General Counsel
Exelon Business Services Company
10 S. Dearborn, Ste. 4900

Chicago, IL 60603 *
nicole.nocera@exeloncorp.com

Marchant Johnson
Administrative Law Judge
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
marchant.johnson@illinois.gov

Elizabeth D. McErlean

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company
Steptoe & Johnson LLP

227 W. Monroe St., Ste. 4700

Chicago, IL 60606 *
emcerlean@steptoe.com



